PhosCo Ltd | Suite 2, Level 11, 385 Bourke Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000 | ABN 82 139 255 771
T: +61 3 9692 7222 | E: info@phosco.com.au
ASX Announcement        3 June 2026
GASAAT PHOSPHATE PROJECT, TUNISIA
Outstanding drilling results confirm
another major discovery at Gasaat
Assays show the DOH prospect is set to drive further growth at Gasaat, reinforcing its
growing status as a world-scale phosphate project which offers supply diversification
HIGHLIGHTS
 Drilling at the DOH prospect has returned strong assays which show it is a phosphate
discovery with significant scale
 The phosphate horizon was intersected at an average thickness of 13m and extending
over a strike length of 1.3km and a width of more than 600m
 The results are consistent with phosphate mineralisation encountered throughout Gasaat
 The latest drilling has also returned outstanding results from the KM deposit and the GS
prospect
 Results include:
DOH Prospect
Hole
Intercept
GADD-2025-20 12.5m @ 20.1% P2O5 from 93.3m
 incl 2.4m @ 23.1% P2O5 from 95.3m
 incl 3m @ 24.9% P2O5 from 99.7m
GADD-2025-23 13.3m @ 20.2% P2O5 from 78.1m
 Incl 1.7m @ 25.0% P2O5 from 81.1m
 incl 2m @ 25.7% P2O5 from 85.8m
GADD-2025-25 15m @ 19.9% P2O5 from 25m
 incl 2.7m @ 24.3% P2O5 from 27m
 incl 4.4m @ 24.3% P2O5 from 32.7m
GADD-2025-26 14.5m @ 20.2% P2O5 from 57.7m
 incl 2m @ 24.3% P2O5 from 60.9m
 incl 4.1 m @ 24.4% P2O5 from 65.9 m
 Page 2
PhosCo Ltd | Suite 2, Level 11, 385 Bourke Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000 | ABN 82 139 255 771
T: +61 3 9692 7222 | E: info@phosco.com.au
KM Prospect
Hole
Intercept
GADD-2025-28 40.5m @ 20.9% P2O5 from 39.5m
 incl 4m @ 22.1% P2O5 from 39.5m
 incl 19m @ 24.4% P2O5 from 51m
GADD-2025-29 40.4m @ 21.2% P2O5 from 0m
 incl 5m @ 25.0% P2O5 from 4m
 incl 19m @ 24.5% P2O5 from 14m
GADD-2025-30 28m @ 20.8% P2O5 from 1m
incl 17m @ 24.4% P2O5 from 5m
GS Prospect
Hole
Intercept
GADD-2025-02 20.2m @ 19.5% P2O5 from 164.9m
 incl 2.8m @ 24.2% P2O5 from 169.9m
 incl 6.4m @ 23.9% P2O5 from 176.7m
PhosCo Managing Director, Taz Aldaoud said: “These results confirm that DOH is a significant
discovery with potential to drive substantial growth in the inventory and mine life at Gasaat.

GADD-2025-26 57.70 58.70 1.0 CDP 12.21 12.55 36.83 0.69 0.48 0.03 6.39
GADD-2025-26 58.70 59.90 1.2 CDP 18.19 9.05 40.10 1.01 0.61 0.07 6.57
GADD-2025-26 59.90 60.90 1.0 CAP 21.30 6.55 41.40 0.85 0.83 0.15 8.54
GADD-2025-26 60.90 61.90 1.0 CAP 22.99 6.12 43.59 0.74 0.64 0.06 5.80
GADD-2025-26 61.90 62.90 1.0 CAP 25.69 4.51 45.18 0.59 0.53 0.09 6.15
GADD-2025-26 62.90 63.90 1.0 CAP 18.85 8.27 40.71 0.55 0.63 0.09 7.00
GADD-2025-26 63.90 64.90 1.0 CAP 19.03 8.62 40.99 0.61 0.74 0.07 5.51
GADD-2025-26 64.90 65.90 1.0 CAP 12.64 11.61 36.73 0.75 1.17 0.11 6.71
GADD-2025-26 65.90 66.90 1.0 CAP 23.41 4.79 43.08 0.91 0.81 0.22 8.72
GADD-2025-26 66.90 67.90 1.0 CAP 25.61 3.19 43.96 1.25 0.86 0.30 9.63
GADD-2025-26 67.90 68.90 1.0 CAP 25.47 2.74 43.45 1.48 1.02 0.35 10.77
GADD-2025-26 68.90 70.00 1.1 CAP 23.27 4.12 41.78 2.12 1.46 0.47 10.22
GADD-2025-26 70.00 71.00 1.0 CAP 17.02 7.03 36.89 2.02 2.27 0.57 12.02
GADD-2025-26 71.00 72.20 1.2 CAP 16.87 6.87 37.01 1.33 1.79 0.42 12.49
GADD-2025-26 72.20 73.20 1.0 CMR-T 1.60 3.90 11.95 6.89 13.02 2.95 39.42
GADD-2025-27 54.00 55.00 1.00 CLC 1.157 19.61 31.9 0.27 0.44 0.03 2.48
GADD-2025-27 55.00 56.00 1.00 CLC 3.108 18.62 32.06 0.35 0.59 0.06 3.34
GADD-2025-27 56.00 57.00 1.00 CDP 13.84 11.68 38.9 0.71 0.37 <0.01 4.26
GADD-2025-27 57.00 57.50 0.50 CDP 20.30 7.64 42.48 0.88 0.46 0.02 5.15
GADD-2025-27 57.50 58.50 1.00 CAP 24.07 4.29 43.07 0.99 0.77 0.2 9.5

GADD-2025-28 51.00 52.00 1.0 CAP 23.37 0.43 50.83 0.54 0.58 0.04 5.11
GADD-2025-28 52.00 53.00 1.0 CAP 27.58 0.34 51.72 0.65 0.47 0.01 4.21
GADD-2025-28 48.00 49.00 1.0 CAP 27.79 0.32 50.85 0.67 0.59 0.04 5.11
GADD-2025-28 49.00 50.00 1.0 CAP 27.28 0.33 49.20 0.60 0.70 0.12 7.63
GADD-2025-28 50.00 51.00 1.0 CAP 26.65 0.29 47.18 0.55 0.81 0.18 11.08
GADD-2025-28 51.00 52.00 1.0 CAP 26.27 0.32 46.68 0.59 0.84 0.18 11.77
GADD-2025-28 52.00 53.00 1.0 CAP 23.78 1.80 46.30 0.59 0.84 0.15 9.48
GADD-2025-28 58.00 59.00 1.0 CAP 25.74 0.35 46.22 0.64 0.76 0.20 10.28
GADD-2025-28 59.00 60.00 1.0 CAP 25.35 0.35 47.47 0.60 0.76 0.16 10.58
GADD-2025-28 60.00 61.00 1.0 CAP 25.22 0.55 46.42 0.60 0.71 0.17 11.90
GADD-2025-28 61.00 62.00 1.0 CAP 23.59 2.45 43.31 0.62 0.85 0.21 13.24
GADD-2025-28 62.00 63.00 1.0 CAP 24.24 0.44 45.47 0.67 0.83 0.20 13.32
GADD-2025-28 63.00 64.00 1.0 CAP 23.04 0.35 45.58 0.68 0.90 0.18 13.41
GADD-2025-28 64.00 65.00 1.0 CAP 21.86 0.42 45.54 0.81 1.23 0.20 12.93
GADD-2025-28 65.00 66.00 1.0 CAP 21.78 0.42 44.50 0.91 1.39 0.25 13.99
GADD-2025-28 66.00 67.00 1.0 CAP 22.77 0.41 45.00 0.97 1.38 0.28 13.17
GADD-2025-28 67.00 68.00 1.0 CAP 22.16 0.46 45.43 1.19 1.53 0.30 12.34
GADD-2025-28 68.00 69.00 1.0 CAP 22.00 0.62 47.07 1.83 1.39 0.23 8.95
GADD-2025-28 69.00 70.00 1.0 CAP 22.42 0.66 48.13 1.75 1.28 0.07 7.55
GADD-2025-28 70.00 71.00 1.0 CAP 13.43 0.83 44.59 1.45 2.51 0.21 11.97
GADD-2025-28 71.00 72.00 1.0 CAP 13.83 0.65 45.40 1.50 2.30 0.18 11.19
GADD-2025-28 72.00 73.00 1.0 CAP 17.19 0.62 44.67 1.14 1.95 0.30 13.15
GADD-2025-28 73.00 74.00 1.0 CAP 12.05 2.74 43.69 1.08 1.88 0.14 11.27
GADD-2025-28 74.00 75.00 1.0 CAP 11.49 4.35 40.47 1.43 2.16 0.22 12.81
GADD-2025-28 75.00 76.00 1.0 CAP 9.64 3.17 43.31 1.14 2.39 0.17 10.74
GADD-2025-28 76.00 77.00 1.0 CAP 12.98 6.02 36.64 1.12 2.84 0.76 15.21
GADD-2025-28 77.00 78.00 1.0 CAP 17.04 4.91 38.08 1.31 2.88 0.73 14.41
GADD-2025-28 78.00 79.00 1.0 CAP 24.24 0.47 43.92 1.23 2.04 0.56 13.97
GADD-2025-28 79.00 80.00 1.0 CAP 23.97 0.52 46.37 1.36 1.63 0.42 10.69
 Page 14
PhosCo Ltd | Suite 2, Level 11, 385 Bourke Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000 | ABN 82 139 255 771
T: +61 3 9692 7222 | E: info@phosco.com.au
GADD-2025-28 80.00 81.00 1.0 CMR-T 0.22 1.23 14.27 7.84 13.48 1.57 38.47
GADD-2025-29 0.00 1.00 1.0 CDP 15.35 3.26 48.09 0.65 0.61 0.07 5.75
GADD-2025-29 1.00 2.00 1.0 CDP 18.70 1.62 48.92 0.58 0.76 0.11 7.14
GADD-2025-29 2.00 3.00 1.0 CDP 17.15 2.62 47.59 0.53 0.83 0.09 7.30
GADD-2025-29 3.00 4.00 1.0 CDP 19.89 1.09 50.67 0.54 0.61 0.06 5.19
GADD-2025-29 4.00 5.00 1.0 CDP 23.10 1.15 51.10 0.61 0.54 0.03 4.36
GADD-2025-29 5.00 6.00 1.0 CDP 25.74 1.04 51.88 0.53 0.41 0.01 3.78

GADD-2025-29 28.00 29.00 1.0 CAP 23.28 3.44 41.51 1.67 1.50 0.46 11.35
GADD-2025-29 29.00 30.00 1.0 CAP 23.59 2.74 41.35 1.06 1.44 0.34 14.13
GADD-2025-29 30.00 31.00 1.0 CAP 23.75 1.54 42.20 1.06 1.62 0.41 14.65
GADD-2025-29 31.00 32.00 1.0 CAP 22.43 1.02 43.62 1.26 2.09 0.56 12.55
GADD-2025-29 32.00 33.00 1.0 CAP 26.00 0.86 44.28 1.35 1.68 0.51 11.80
GADD-2025-29 33.00 33.70 0.7 CAP 27.15 1.85 45.59 1.79 1.22 0.29 8.07
GADD-2025-29 33.70 34.70 1.0 CAP 13.83 1.17 42.77 1.59 2.83 0.54 13.13
GADD-2025-29 34.70 35.70 1.0 CAP 10.32 6.85 37.54 1.09 2.44 0.56 11.92
GADD-2025-29 35.70 36.70 1.0 CAP 13.38 5.44 36.61 1.24 3.09 0.89 15.13
GADD-2025-29 36.70 37.70 1.0 CAP 16.50 0.75 43.78 1.45 2.37 0.51 12.95
GADD-2025-29 37.70 38.70 1.0 CAP 17.40 1.55 42.31 1.18 2.18 0.61 14.24
GADD-2025-29 38.70 39.70 1.0 CAP 13.61 4.42 39.02 1.24 2.21 0.72 13.53
GADD-2025-29 39.70 40.40 0.7 CAP 14.35 3.63 39.13 1.59 2.24 0.73 13.18
GADD-2025-29 40.40 41.40 1.0 CMR-T 1.67 1.83 18.21 4.30 12.02 1.44 34.65
GADD-2025-29 41.40 42.40 1.0 CMR-T 0.52 2.23 16.65 6.01 11.35 1.47 36.34
GADD-2025-30 1.00 2.00 1.0 CDP 14.57 9.69 39.77 0.42 0.69 0.04 6.22
GADD-2025-30 2.00 3.00 1.0 CDP 18.45 7.85 42.23 0.51 0.66 0.05 5.36
 Page 15
PhosCo Ltd | Suite 2, Level 11, 385 Bourke Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000 | ABN 82 139 255 771
T: +61 3 9692 7222 | E: info@phosco.com.au